

ENERGY CONSULTANCY SOLAR SOFTWARE NET ZERO ADVISORY SOLAR MARKETPLACE

## AHASOLAR/2024-25/14

To, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001, MH,IN.

BSE Scrip Code:-543941

Sub.:- Received Work Order

## Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We are pleased to announce that Ahasolar Technologies Limited has received a Work Order for Project Management Consultant for undertaking Project Management Consultancy (PMC) services towards setting up 10MW Solar Power Plant at Paradip Port Authority from Paradip Port Authority, Odhisha. The whole Consultancy Service is priced at around ₹ 47 lacs, the details of which are provided hereunder:

S. No.	Particulars	Response
1.	Name of the entity awarding the order(s) /contract(s) / Letter of Intent (LOI)	Paradip Port Authority, Odhisha
2.	Significant terms and conditions of order(s) / contract(s) / Letter of Intent (LOI) awarded in brief	Work Order for Project Management Consultant for undertaking Project Management Consultancy (PMC) services towards setting up 10MW Solar Power Plant at Paradip Port Authority from Paradip Port Authority, Odhisha
3.	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic / international entity	Domestic Entity.
4.	Nature of order(s) / contract(s)	Consultancy Contract
5.	Whether domestic or international	Domestic
6.	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	Three years
7.	Broad consideration. or size of the order(s) / Contract(s)	Approx Rs. 47 lacs
8.	Whether the Promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof.	No
9.	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transaction? if yes, whether the same is done at "arms length"	NA

We hereby request you to take note of the same and update record of the Company accordingly.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully, For, Ahasolar Technologies Limited

Piyushkumar Vasantlal Bhatt Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 06461593 Date: 04.06.2024